
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND SPORTS

SCHOLARSHIP OPPORTUNITIES FROM ITALIAN UNIVERSITIES

COURSES/PROGRAMS:  BUSINESS STUDIES, AGRICULTURE, FOOD 
TECHNOLOGY, BIOTECHNOLOGY, ENGINEERING AND 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

S/
O

UNIVERSI
TY

LEVEL CONTACT PERSON/ LINK

1 University 
of Parma

Masters 
and PhD

Prof. Nadia Monacelli
(nadia.monacelli@unipr.it).

2 University 
of Naples 
FedericoII, 
Napoli

Masters 
and PhD

Prof. Davide Marocco 
(davide.marocco@unina.it)

3 University 
of Vergata

Masters 
and PhD

Prof. Venerando Marano 
(venerando.marano@uniroma2.it)

4 University 
of Pisa

Masters 
and PhD

Prof. Giovanni Gronchi 
(Giovanni.federico.gronchi@unipi.it) 
https:www.unipi.it/index.php/tasas-y-apoyo-
financiero/item/3995-contribuciones-
extraOrdinariias OR 
https://www.unipi.it/index.php/tasas-y-
apoyo-financiero/item/14107-invierta-su-
talento-en-italia

5 University 
of Calabria

Masters 
and PhD

Dr. Gianpiero Barbuto 
(gianpiero.barbuto@unical.it)
https://www.unical.it/internazionale/internati
onal-students/unical-admission/.

6 University 
LUISS 
Guido 
Carli

Mastersa
nd PhD

Prof. Maria Giovanna Repaci 
(mrepaci@luiss.it).

7 National 
Research 
Centre for 
Technolog
y in 

Research
, Masters 
and PhD

Prof. Nadia Monacelli
(nadia.monacelli@unipr.it).
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